Revenue from Rates and Charges

Miscellaneous Revenue

Docket No. 25-01-WW
Schedule LKM-2-1

CITY OF WOONSOCKET WATER DIVISION

Line

No. Description Amount

1 Service and Extension per Division 58,732$
1/

2 Service and Extension per WWD 55,390
2/

3
4 Adjustment to Service and Extension 3,342$

Notes:
1/

Response to DIV-1-10(b).
2/

Schedule DGB-TY-1.

Adjustment to Service and Extension
For the Rate Year Ending June 30, 2026

Docket No. 25-01-WW
Schedule LKM-2-2

CITY OF WOONSOCKET WATER DIVISION

For the Rate Year Ending June 30, 2026

Line

No. Description Amount

1 Miscellaneous Income per Division 86,153$
1/

2 Miscellaneous Income per WWD 68,556
2/

3
4 Adjustment to Miscellaneous Income 17,597$

Notes:
1/

Response to DIV-1-12.
2/

Schedule DGB-TY-1.

Adjustment to Miscellaneous Income

Docket No. 25-01-WW

Schedule LKM-3

Page 1 of 2

CITY OF WOONSOCKET WATER DIVISION

For the Rate Year Ending June 30, 2026

Line

No. Account No. Description

Adjusted Test

Year

1/

WWD

Rate Year

Adjustments

1/ After WWD

Adjustments

Division

Rate Year

Adjustments

Adjusted

6/30/26 Rate

Year Amounts

EXPENSES

1 Personnel Expense

2 51110 Permanent Services 1,354,037$   130,836$   1,484,874$   (116,464)$
2/

1,368,410$

3 51122 Temporary Labor -   -   -   -   -

4 51141 Overtime Pay 136,969   (20,000)   116,969   -   116,969

5 51144 Out of Class 1,052   -   1,052   -   1,052

6 51145 Longevity Pay 37,153   3,468   40,622   (2,204)
3/

38,417

7 51146 Medical Buy Back 13,166   (4,093)   9,073   -   9,073

8 51147 Sick Leave Reimbursement 2,786   -   2,786   -   2,786

9 51148 Comp Time Reimbursement -   -   -   -   -

10 51149 Shift Differential 2,403   -   2,403   -   2,403

11 51153 Non-sick/Injury Bonus -   -   -   -   -

12 51155 Bonus for Course 12,634   -   12,634   -   12,634

13 51160 Retirement 2,961   -   2,961   -   2,961

14 Total Personnel Expenses 1,563,161$   110,212$   1,673,373$   (118,669)$  1,554,705$

15

16 Maintenance & Servicing Expenses

17 52211 Postage 16,166$   -$   16,166$   -$   16,166$

18 52212 Telephone 23,468   -   23,468   -   23,468

19 52213 Dues & Subscriptions 4,065   -   4,065   -   4,065

20 52214 Advertising 4,382   -   4,382   -   4,382

21 52216 Travel Out of City 112   -   112   -   112

22 52219 Educational Training 5,525   -   5,525   -   5,525

23 52221 Printing & Reproducing 40,483   -   40,483   -   40,483

24 52223 Plant Operations Contract 2,328,128   204,239   2,532,367   -   2,532,367

25 52231 General Maint. & Upkeep 22,210   -   22,210   -   22,210

26 52234 Vehicle & Outside Equip. Upkeep 25,076   -   25,076   -   25,076

27 52236 Maintenance - Office Equipment -   -   -   -   -

28 52238 Maintenance - Roads & Walks 107,149   -   107,149   (40,701)
4/

66,448

29 52239 Computer Software 8,775   8,775   -   8,775

30 52244 Land Rental Charges 3,683   3,683   -   3,683

31 52249 Other Rentals 41,941   (37,206)   4,735   -   4,735

32 52251 Heating 10,754   -   10,754   (4,341)
5/

6,413

33 52252 Light & Power 915,811   -   915,811   (139,721)
6/

776,090

34 52255 Property & Fire Taxes 171,609   12,262   183,871   (20,871)
7/

163,000

35 52256 Sewer Assessment -   -   -   -   -

36 52258 State Pollution Monitoring Program 1,214   -   1,214   -   1,214

37 52260 Regulatory Assessments 64,110   12,746   76,856   (31,464)
8/

45,392

38 52261 Conservation Services -   -   -   -   -

39 52266 Police Details 3,929   -   3,929   -   3,929

40 52281 Other Independent Service 51,656   51,656   -   51,656

41 52282 Audit Service 20,000   20,000   -   20,000

42 52283 Legal Service 108,000   (108,000)   -   -   -

43 52289 Medical Examinations 90   -   90   -   90

44 52290 Engineering Service -   -   -   -   -

45 Total Maintenance & Servicing Expenses 3,978,336$   84,041$   4,062,376$   (237,097)$  3,825,279$

Summary of Cost of Service

Docket No. 25-01-WW

Schedule LKM-3

Page 2 of 2

Line

No. Account No. Description

Adjusted Test

Year

1/

WWD

Rate Year

Adjustments

1/ After WWD

Adjustments

Division

Rate Year

Adjustments

Adjusted

6/30/26 Rate

Year Amounts

1 Operating Supplies & Expenses

2 53311 Office Supplies 2,564$   -$   2,564$   -$   2,564$

3 53321 Gas & Diesel 41,627   -   41,627   -   41,627

4 53322 Tires & Batteries 3,734   -   3,734   -   3,734